economic conditions, although general perceptions of emerging markets risk and global events, such as wars, recessions and crises, have in the past resulted in depreciation of
currencies in emerging markets, such as Mexico. In addition, the Federal Government has in the past intervened and may continue to intervene in foreign exchange markets in
the future.

The following table details our sensitivity to a 10.0% appreciation or depreciation in the U.S. dollar against the peso. This 10.0% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting

foreign currency risk internally to our senior management, and represents our senior management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign-currency-denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10.0% change in foreign
currency exchange rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity where the U.S. dollar appreciates 10.0% against the relevant currency. For a 10.0%
depreciation of the U.S. dollar against the peso, there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity, and the balances below would be negative.

  For the Year Ended December 31,
  2022  2021
  (millions of US$)

Profit or loss impact:
Peso – 10% appreciation – gain   0.15   (0.24)
Peso – 10% depreciation – loss   (0.18)   0.29
U.S. dollar – 10% appreciation – loss

  (59.47)   (65.03)
U.S. dollar – 10% appreciation – gain   59.47   65.03

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

For information about recent accounting pronouncements that will apply to us in the near future, see note 2 to our audited consolidated financial statements, each included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

JOBS Act

We are an “emerging growth company” under the JOBS Act. The JOBS Act provides that an emerging growth company can delay adopting new or revised accounting
standards until such time as those standards apply to private companies.

86

Table of Contents

Subject to certain conditions set forth in the JOBS Act, if, as an emerging growth company, we choose to rely on those exemptions, we may not be required to, among other